### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patterson Medical Holdings, Inc.		09/09/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medfac France
Street Address:	Lieudit le Mont Fay
City:	Tournes
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	08090
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2849502	SPECTRA
Registration Number:	2849503	MAESTRA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3129130002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: James M. McCarthy

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900269459 TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0535 2849502

CH \$65 00

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. McCarthy	
Signature: /James M. McCarthy/		
Date: 10/21/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patterson Medical Holdings to Medfac 9.9.2013#page1.tif source=Patterson Medical Holdings to Medfac 9.9.2013#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0536

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patterson Medical Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and located at 28100 Torch Parkway, Suite 700, Warrenville, IL 60555-3938 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the registered intellectual property assets identified on the attached Schedule A (the Registered Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Registered Intellectual Property, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Registered Intellectual Property and all common law rights associated with such Registered Intellectual Property by virtue of its use in commerce, to Medfac France, a French société par actions simplifiée having a share capital of € 100,000 euros, having its registered office located at Lieudit le Mont Fay − 08090 Tournes, registered with the Registry of Commerce and Companies of Sedan under 795 001 080, represented by the company Medfac, foreign company having its registered office located at Kattevennen 8 − Genk − Belgium as President, itself represented by Mr Léonardus Spronken, duly authorized for the purposes of this agreement ("Assignee"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the promises herein and in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registered Intellectual Property on Schedule A and all common law rights associated with such Registered Intellectual Property by virtue of its use in commerce, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the day set forth below.

Date: 9 S.pluber 2013

Name: Michael Gravel

Patterson Medical Holdings, Inc.

Title: Vice President

Date: 9 Siptembir 2013

Medfac France

By: Medfac Name: Léon Spronken

Title: Président of Medfac France

# Schedule A

# Trademarks

Country	Trade Mark	Application	Application Date	Registration No.	Status
USA	MAESTRA	78175832	October 18, 2002	2849503	Registered
Canada	MAESTRA	1175147	April 16, 2003	665007	Registered
CTM	MAESTRA	3146552	April 17, 2003	3146552	Registered
USA	SPECTRA	78175829	October 18, 2002	2849502	Registered
Canada	SPECTRA	1175148	April 16, 2003	664762	Registered
CTM	SPECTRA	3146511	April 16, 2003	3146511	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0538

**RECORDED: 10/21/2013**